So
la
r L
ED
 L
ig
ht
in

3029 Rev. E
Manual No. 96A0425 S - 21
L-807 SWC Ordering Code1 WC807-XXXXX
Size
1 = 8-foot cage1
2 = 12-foot cage
Hinge
1 = Bottom-hinged pole
2 = Center-hinged pole
Style
9 = Internally lit LED solar2
A = Externally lit LED solar
Obstruction Light
0 = No obstruction light
A = Obstruction light, red SATO4
Special Applications
0 = No components removed (standard)
1 = No wind sock3
Notes
1 L-807 SWC should only be powered with a SEPS
2 Internally lighted 8-foot L-806 is a non-FAA confi guration.
3 For applications where wind socks other than orange are
used. Special wind sock colors supplied separately.
4 See ADB catalog sheet 3014 for more details.
SEPS Ordering Code1 SEPS-2XXXX-XX11
Type
1 = L-806 SWC, 8 foot
2 = L-807 SWC, 8 foot
3 = L-807 SWC, 12-foot
Lighting
1 = Internal
2 = External
Obstruction Light
1 = No obstruction light
Autonomous Setting2
1 = Dusk to Dawn
Solar Region3
1 = Region 1 (blue)
2 = Region 2 (green)
3 = Region 3 (white)
4 = Region 4 (yellow)
5 = Region 5 (red)
Remote Control
1 = Non-Wireless
2 = Wireless – max. time-out4
3 = Wireless – 15 min. time-out4
Note
1 The SEPS carries the CE mark. The SWC does not re-
quire a CE mark as it does not contain any active compo-
nents.
2 The SEPS is factory confi gured to work autonomously for
dusk-to-dawn operation. On autonomous mode the prod-
uct turns on at the intensity that is sustainable in that solar
region. See Table 2.
3 Refer to solar map to determine solar region.
4 See the Wireless Hand-Held Controller section for details on
Maximum Time-Out and 15-minute Time Out options.
L-806 SWC Ordering Code1 WC806-1XXX
Size
1 = 8-foot cage
Style
9 = Internally lit LED solar2
A = Externally lit LED solar
Obstruction Light
0 = No obstruction light
A = Obstruction light, red SATO4
Special Applications
0 = No components removed (standard)
1 = No wind sock3
Notes
1 L-806 SWC should only be powered with a SEPS
2 Internally lighted 8-foot L-806 is a non-FAA confi guration.
3 For applications where wind socks other than orange are
used. Special wind sock colors supplied separately.
4 See ADB catalog sheet 3014 for more details.
Wireless Hand-Held Controller
Ordering Code Part #  SAWL-HC
Battery Replacement Kit for
Wireless Hand-held Controller            Part #  48247
ADB Airfi eld Solutions
Leuvensesteenweg 585
B-1930 Zaventem
Belgium
Telephone:   +32 (2) 722.17.11
Fax: +32 (2) 722.17.64
www.adb-airfi eldsolutions.com
Product specifi cations may be subject to change, and
specifi cations listed here are not binding. Confi rm current
specifi cations at time of order.
ADB Airfi eld Solutions, LLC
977 Gahanna Parkway
Columbus, OH 43230
USA
Telephone:  +1 614.861.1304
 +1 800.545.4157